



## Chimichanga, Jalapeno Beef & Cheese

### Product Details:

**Item Number:** 605761

**Pack Size:** 48/5 oz.

**Serving Per Case:** 48

**Net Weight:** 15 lbs.

**Kosher:** No

**Meal Contribution:**

**Class:** Opportunity Buy

**Shelf Life:** 365 days

**Temperature Class:** Frozen

**Cook State:** Uncooked

**GTIN-12 UPC:**

**GTIN-14:** 3 00 73202 41728 1

**Sales Price Per EACH:** N/A

**Case Price:** N/A

### Ingredients:

FILLING: Beef, Water, Green Chile Peppers (Green Chiles, Citric Acid), Cheddar Cheese (Cultured Pasteurized Milk, Salt, Enzymes and Annatto Color), Sliced Jalapeno Peppers (Jalapeno Peppers, Water, Distilled Vinegar, Salt, and Calcium Chloride), Onions. Contains Less than 2% of: Tomato Paste, Green Bell Peppers, Jalapeno Peppers (Jalapenos, Vinegar, Salt), Crushed Tomatoes, Crushed Red Pepper, Flavorings, Flavor Enhancer (Hydrolyzed Soy Protein, Maltodextrin, Hydrolyzed Corn Protein), Enriched Flour (Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Flavor Enhancer (Dextrose, Salt, Autolyzed Yeast Extract), Modified Food Starch, Salt, Soybean Oil, Caramel Color. TORTILLA: Bleached Enriched Flour (Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid) Water, Soybean Oil, Corn Flour, Salt, Dough Conditioner (Whey, L-Cysteine Hydrochloride), Guar Gum, Sodium Stearoyl Lactylate, Leavening (Sodium Bicarbonate, Sodium Aluminum Sulfate, Corn Starch, Calcium Sulfate, Monocalcium Phosphate).

ALLERGEN  
ALLERGEN DESC.

### Allergen Statement:

MILK, SOY, WHEAT

### Benefits and Suggested Use:

Popular Mexican item with some zing!

## Nutrition Facts

This is a representation of the nutritional label. The nutritional label on the product may vary.

**Serving Size** 5 oz

Amount Per Serving

**Calories** 340

% Daily Value \*

**Total Fat** 15g 23%

Saturated Fat 4.5g 23%

Trans Fat 0g

**Cholesterol** 24mg 8%

**Sodium** 660mg 28%

**Total Carbohydrate** 38g 13%

Dietary Fiber 2g 8%

Total Sugars 1g

Incl. Added Sugars

**Protein** 12g

Vitamin D

Calcium 10%

Iron 15%

Potassium

\* The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

### National Food Group

**Email:** info@nationalfoodgroup.com . **Direct:** 800.886.6866

**Fax:** 248.669.3000

46820 Magellan Dr., Suite A, Novi, MI 48377-2454

**www.nationalfoodgroup.com** . **Call Toll Free:** 800.886.6866



## Chimichanga, Jalapeno Beef & Cheese

### Preparation and Additional Information:

#### Instructions for Preparation and Cooking:

Heating Instructions; 350°F / Frozen 8-12 minutes or until hot / Not recommended for thawed. ; 1000 watts / Frozen (0°F) 1:45-2:00 min / Thawed (40°F) 1:00-1:30 min or until hot. Rotate once during heating. ; 350°F / Frozen (0°) 40-45 min. / Thawed (40°) 20-25 min. or until hot. ; 350°F / Frozen (0°) 20-25 min. / Thawed (40°) 15-20 min. or until hot. ; For best results, open one end or remove from wrapper and heat according to times given below. ; Deep fryer times are based on 3 items per basket. ; Oven times are based on one full sheet tray. ; Adjust times accordingly depending on number of items being reheated.

### Logistics Information:

**Gross Weight:** 16.25 lbs

**Case Dimensions:** 15.625 X 11.25 X 5.8125

**Pallet Count:** 70

**Cube:** 0.591

**Block and Tier:** 10 and 7

The information provided above is, to the knowledge of National Food Group, true and accurate based on information provided to National Food Group; provided that National Food Group does not make any express or implied warranties with respect to any such information shall have no liability for any inaccuracies contained in any such information.

#### National Food Group

**Email:** [info@nationalfoodgroup.com](mailto:info@nationalfoodgroup.com) . **Direct:** 800.886.6866

**Fax:** 248.669.3000

46820 Magellan Dr., Suite A, Novi, MI 48377-2454

[www.nationalfoodgroup.com](http://www.nationalfoodgroup.com) . **Call Toll Free:** 800.886.6866